

ľ

07-26-1999

1 505 (G) (HO) (BOOK HOO) (HO) (HO) (BOOK (HO) (HO) (HO) (HO)

	TION FORM C ATENTS O MERCE Lik Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please r 101101334 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian Douglas Lounsberry Arlie Russell Martin Michael Charles Ostrowski Douglas J. Sndyer	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
i Jun 21, 1999 Jun 16, 1999 Jun 18, 19  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/312,688	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4  Bldg. K-1, Salamone  P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
a true copy of the original document.  Douglas E. Erickson Name of Person Signing  OMB No. 0851 0011 (exp 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information and the commission of the com	oner of Patents and Trademarks

			Docket Number
ASSIGNM	ENT	i	RD-26,687
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good a	and valuable consideration,	of which I acl	knowledge receipt, I (we)
Mohamed Ahmed Ali	of	Niskayuna, I	New York
Vivek -NMN- Bhatt		Wauwatosa,	
Bijan -NMN- Dorri	of	Clifton Park	, New York
Thomas Gerard Ebben	of	Sullivan, Wi	sconsin
Michael Solomon Idelchik	of	Mequon, Wi	sconsin
Brian Douglas Lounsberry	of	Thiensville,	Wisconsin
Arlie Russell Martin	of	Ballston Spa	ı, New York
Michael Charles Ostrowski	of	Glenville, No	ew York
Douglas J. Snyder	of	Brookfield, \	Wisconsin
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a in and to the improvements in:  METHOD FOR PERFORMING DESIGN TR			
invented by me (us), as described in the applica	tion for United States pater	nt	
executed concurrently herewith, or			
■ U.S. Serial No.: 09/312,688	filed 05/14/00		
U.S. Seriai No.: 09/312,000	, med 05/14/99		
and any and all applications for patent and pate	ents therefor in any and all	countries, inc	luding all divisions, reissues, continuations
and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority	resulting from the filing of	said United S	tates application, and authorize and reque
any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to	issue any patents on said	improvements	s or resulting therefrom to said General
Electric Company, or its successors or assigns said Company, I will communicate to said Company			
improvements and testify in any legal proceeding	ng, sign all lawful papers, e	xecute all divi	isional, continuing and reissue applications
make all rightful oaths and generally do everyth			ccessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain
and enforce proper patent protection for said im	iprovements in all countrie	S.	
18 June 19ag			333
Date		10	1.41
Date	Ι	Mohamed Ahr	med Ali
State of New York SS:			
County of Schenectady		٠	
18 <sup>+h</sup>	)	90	
This day of	uno	, 19 <u>77</u> , be	fore me personally came the
above-named Mohamed A	Ahmed Ali	to me perse	onally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment,	who acknowledged to m		
own free will for the purposes therein set	forth.		_
SUSAN ZAMPIER	_	1 -	
Notary Public in the State of New York Seal Qualified in Saratoga Co.	<u>) us</u>	Lan WI.	· Sampier
No. 01ZA5069047 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2006		(Nota	ary Public)
	Page 1 of 4	_	

Page 1 of 4

١.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-26,687

June 30, 1999	Pun sur
Date	Vivek -NMN- Bhatt
Now For	
State of New York SS:	<del>1</del>
County of Schonectady M Dwarf Co	
This 30th day of June	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
the above-namedVivek -NMN- Bhatt	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ackn	owledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set fort	h.
	I have Kraus
Seal My commussion expire	of Apal (Notary Public)
The grant segue	2011/10/01
Jun 7 1999	139-
Date	Bijan -NMN- Dorri
State of New York ) SS:	
County of Schenectady	
County of	4.0
This day of	, 19 <u>22</u> , before me personally came
the above-namedBijan -NMN- Dorri	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	owledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set fortl	h.
SUSAN ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York	
No. 01ZASOROAZ	ison M. Sample
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000	(Notary Public)
6/22/99	Komas II. Ellen
Date	Thomas Gerard Ebben
•	
State of Wisconsin SS:	
County of Milwaukee)	
	10 99
	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Thomas Gerard Ebben	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ackn same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set fort	
Same of morner own nee will for the purposes therein set fort	11.
	11
	haren Kiaus
Seai My commusion efficies ?	9/23/01 (Notary Public)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-26,687

June 29, 99	Michal Solomon Idel chih
Date	Michael Solomon Idelchik
state of Wisconsin SS:	·
County of Milwaukee	
This 2944 day of	June, 1999, before me personally came
the above-named	to me personally known as the ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the poses therein set forth.
Seal Wy comm	nission expires 9/23/0 (Notary Public)
June 21, 1999 Date	Brian Douglas Lourisberry
State of Ss:	V
County of Milwaukee	
This day of	JUNE, 19 99, before me personally came
	to me personally known as the ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the poses therein set forth.
	Sharen Kraus
Seal ${\cal V}$	My commission ifferes: 9/23/c/
Seal 7/16-99	Sharon Kraus  (Notary Public)  (Ny commission expers: 9/23/6/
	(Notary Public)  Ny commission Aperes: 9/23/c/  Carlie Russell Martin
6-16-99 Date	Cale Sunde Into
Date    New York   State of   New York   State   State	Cale Sunde Into
Date  State of New York  County of Schenectady	Cale Sunde Into
Date  State of New York Schenectady  This day of Arlie F	Arlie Russell Martin  Arlie Russell Martin  19

ľ

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-26,687

	6/18/9	<b>{</b>		Michael Charles	Johnson
	Date			Michael Charl	es Ostrowski
State of N	ew York	) SS:			
County of So	chenectady	)	0		
This	18th	day of	Juno	, 19 <u></u> , bef	ore me personally came
	ho executed			acknowledged to me the	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the
Seal	SU Notary Pub Quai N	SAN ZAMPIER lic in the State of New filed in Saratoga Co. D. 01ZA5089047 ston Steles Nov. 11, 2	York	Susan M. (Notary Pu	Rampio
9	9 JUN Date			Daughas/	Lugdes
	Date			Dougla	s // Snyder
State ofW	isconsin	) SS:			
		<i>,</i>			
County of	Milwauk	ee i			
-	Milwa <i>uK</i> 2nd	•	June	, 19_ <i>99</i> , befo	ore me personally came
This	2 rd named	_ day of Doug	las J. Snyder signment, who a oses therein se	to me peacknowledged to me the true to the true true to the true true true true true true true tru	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the
This	2 rd named	_ day of Doug he foregoing as	las J. Snyder signment, who a oses therein se	to me peacknowledged to me the true to the true true to the true true true true true true true tru	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the
This	2 rd named	_ day of Doug he foregoing as	las J. Snyder signment, who a oses therein se	to me pe acknowledged to me th	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the
This	2 rd named	_ day of Doug he foregoing as	las J. Snyder signment, who a oses therein se	to me peacknowledged to me the true to the true true to the true true true true true true true tru	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the
This	amed who executed to wher own free	_ day of Doug the foregoing as will for the purp	las J. Snyder signment, who a oses therein se	to me peacknowledged to me the true to the true true to the true true true true true true true tru	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the
This	named who executed to sher own free	_ day of Doug the foregoing as will for the purp	las J. Snyder signment, who a oses therein se	to me peacknowledged to me the true to the true true to the true true true true true true true tru	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the
This	named	_ day of	las J. Snyder signment, who a oses therein se	to me pe acknowledged to me th t forth.  Sharon Kia (Notary Pul ssion effices: 9/23)	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the
This	named  Date  hamed	day of  Doug he foregoing as will for the purp) SS:) day of	las J. Snyder signment, who a oses therein ser  My Commu	to me per acknowledged to me the triple forth.  Shaken Kea (Notary Pullssion efficies: 9/23)	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the

ľ